GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3506
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2015

KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA AWAASIYA VIDHYALAYA IN DAHOD, GUJARAT

1t3506. SHRI JASVANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has accorded approval for setting up of Kasturba Gandhi Balika Awaasiya Vidyalaya in Dahod district in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of such schools which have started functioning, location-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

@): Yes, Madam.
(b): Seven Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVSs) in the educationally backward blocks of Dahod District of Gujarat have been sanctioned by the Ministry of Human Resource

Development.

(c): All the seven KGBVs in Dahod district are functional. Location wise details are as under:

District | S. No. Block Location
1 Dahod Khangela
2 Devgadh baria Moti khajoori
3 Dhanpur Pav
Dahod 4 Fatepura Dablara
5 Garbada Gangarada
6 Limkheda Agara (u)
7 Zalod Rupakheda
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